
UNIVERSITY GENERAL ELECTIVES COURSES 

BY AZMAN HASHIM INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS SCHOOL 

 

BERS (SECTION 01 – KL WEEKEND) 
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COURSE / CODE TIME (7HRS) DATE 

Business Ethics, Responsibility and 
Sustainability (UBSS6023) 
 
Lecturer: 
AP Dr Nor Aiza Mohd Zamil 
Section: KL Weekend (Section 01) 
Credit: 3 credits 
Total of Hours: 42 
Venue: AHIBS KL 

9 AM - 4 PM Saturday - 18 October 2025 

9 AM - 4 PM Saturday - 1 November 2025 

9 AM - 4 PM Saturday - 15 November 2025 

9 AM - 4 PM Saturday - 6 December 2025 

9 AM - 4 PM Saturday - 20 December 2025 

9 AM - 4 PM Saturday - 3 January 2026 

FEEP 

 

BERS (SECTION 02 – JB WEEKEND) 
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COURSE / CODE TIME (7HRS) DATE 

Business Ethics, Responsibility and 
Sustainability (UBSS6023) 
 
Lecturer: Dr. Rafidah Othman 
Section: MBA JB Weekend (Section 02) 
Credit: 3 credits 
Total of Hours: 42 
Venue: TBD, UTM JB 

3 PM - 10 PM Saturday - 18 October 2025 

3 PM - 10 PM Saturday - 1 November 2025 

3 PM - 10 PM Saturday - 15 November 2025 

3 PM - 10 PM Saturday - 6 December 2025 

3 PM - 10 PM Saturday - 20 December 2025 

3 PM - 10 PM Saturday - 3 January 2026 

FEEP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



OBD (SECTION 03 – KL WEEKDAY) 
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COURSE / CODE TIME (4.2HRS) DATE 

Organization Behavior and Development 
(UBSS6013) 
 
Lecturer: Dr. Obed Rashdi Syed 
Section: MBA KL Weekday (Section 03) 
Credit: 3 credits 
Total of Hours: 42 
Venue: TBD, AHIBS KL 

2 PM - 6.15 PM Tuesday - 14 October 2025 

2 PM - 6.15 PM Tuesday - 28 October 2025 

2 PM - 6.15 PM Tuesday - 11 November 2025 

2 PM - 6.15 PM Tuesday - 18 November 2025 

2 PM - 6.15 PM Tuesday - 25 November 2025 

2 PM - 6.15 PM Tuesday - 2 December 2025 

2 PM - 6.15 PM Tuesday - 9 December 2025 

2 PM - 6.15 PM Tuesday - 16 December 2025 

2 PM - 6.15 PM Tuesday - 30 December 2025 

2 PM - 6.15 PM Tuesday - 13 January 2026 

FEEP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



OBD (SECTION 50 – ODL ONLY) 

 

 

Lecturer 
Course/Code 
Section 
Credit 
Total Hours 
Platform 

: AP. Dr. Harcharanjit Singh Mahinder Singh 
: Organization Behavior & Development (UBSS6013)  
: Section 50 
: 3 credits 
: 30 
: Online 

 

 

 

NO DATE TIME (2HRS) 

 

1 Saturday, October 18, 2025 11 AM - 1 PM 

2 Saturday, November 01, 2025 11 AM - 1 PM 

3 Saturday, November 15, 2025 11 AM - 1 PM 

4 Saturday, December 06, 2025 11 AM - 1 PM 

5 Saturday, December 20, 2025 11 AM - 1 PM 

6 Saturday, January 03, 2026 11 AM - 1 PM 

 

 

OBD (SECTION 51 – ODL ONLY) 

 

 

Lecturer 
Course/Code 
Section 
Credit 
Total Hours 
Platform 

: AP. Dr. Harcharanjit Singh Mahinder Singh 
: Organization Behavior & Development (UBSS6013)  
: Section 51 
: 3 credits 
: 30 
: Online 

 

 

 

NO DATE TIME (2HRS) 

 

1 Saturday, October 18, 2025 2 - 4 PM 

2 Saturday, November 01, 2025 2 - 4 PM 

3 Saturday, November 15, 2025 2 - 4 PM 

4 Saturday, December 06, 2025 2 - 4 PM 

5 Saturday, December 20, 2025 2 - 4 PM 

6 Saturday, January 03, 2026 2 - 4 PM 

 

 


